FORM PT 3-1888 RD 5-18-98 (Per 8-93 PM RD 5-18-98) ONB No CEST 0011 (819 4-94)	06-10-1	1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office	
Tab seittings ⊃ ⇔ ♥			▼	▼ ▼	
o the Honorable Commissioner			attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Markus Schumacher 2) Andrew Muin	1007334	Name:		: Aerospace Airbus GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes 💆 No		Internal Address: Kreetslag 10, D - 21129 Hamburg			
3. Nature of conveyance.		Feder	Federal Republic Communication		
2 / ssignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress:	MAY 18 942	
D Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City:		State 718	
October 21 10		0.09		217	
Execution Date: October 31, 19	790	Additional	name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🞾 No	
Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	on, the execution	n date of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 38/742,459		B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
	Additional numbers a	l ttached? 그 Yes 滋	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.		7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$			
Internal Address: P.O. Box K		☐ Enclosed			
St. Albans, ME 04971		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Indian Pond	d Lane	8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
St. Albans, ME 04971		50-0507			
City: State: ZIP:		(Affacts dupl	(Attach dopticate copy of this page if paying by deposit assessably		
10/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000046 500507 0874245 e Ref: 000H0098 BMB: 500507 08742459 FCF581 40.00 CM	9 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belithe criginal document.	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of	
W. G. Fasse	W. G. Fasse (S. (7. Yesse May 14, 1998				
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including o	Signature cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document	2 Date	
Mall docum	ents to be recorded with ri missioner of Palents & Tra Washington,	equired cover she idemarks, Box Ass	et information to:		
I certify that this correspond Service first-class addressed to: ASSISTAN 20231.	ss mail, posta	age prepai	ld on Marr	1/ 1000	

PATENT

REEL: 9219 FRAME: 0246

Case: 3367

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR

Whereas 1) Markus Schumacher 2) Andrew Muin

cf

- 1) Gebrüder-Grimm-Weg 30, D 21614 Buxtehude, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Viverstrasse 2, D 21614 Buxtehude, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT SYSTEM, ESPECIALLY FOR A PASSENGER AIRCRAFT CABIN

for which they have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

And Whereas,

Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus GmbH

Kreetslag 10, D 21129 Hamburg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, they have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airhus GmbH

for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; their entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by them on the same date as this Assignment, and filed on 1996, as Serial No. and any Continuation and/or Divisional Application thereof preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said envention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus GmhH

for their own use and behoof, and for their heirs, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Testimony Whereof, We hereunto set our hand and affix our seal on this date 31 10, 1996.

Signature

1) Markus Schumacher

2) Andrew Wun

Witness

Date